
1st 372 1st 2.559 1st 5
2nd 365 2nd 2.570 2nd 5
3rd 358 3rd 2.604 3rd 9
4th 357 4th 2.695 4th 11
5th 351 5th 2.801 5th 13
6th 350 6th 2.832 6th 13
7th 349 7th 2.973 7th 14
8th 346 8th 3.016 8th 15
9th 346 9th 3.167 9th 15

10th 333 10th 3.550 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Sidler, Rick Y R 3.215 4.385 3.800 12 188 145 333 10 3 22 12 0

102 Wooten, Seth Y 2.417 2.791 2.604 3 188 177 365 2 4 5 1 2

103 Pannell, JR Y 2.978 5.189 4.083 13 188 169 357 4 9 17 10 0

104 McWhorter, Mike Y R 2.595 2.796 2.695 4 193 179 372 1 5 5 2 1

105 Calai, Fred Y R 3.068 2.965 3.016 8 178 180 358 3 7 11 4 0

106 Hoffman, Jim Y 3.754 DQ DQ DQ 152 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

107 Knotts, Terry Y R 2.500 3.164 2.832 6 188 161 349 7 3 13 6 0

108 House, Ken Y 3.299 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

109 Ash, Doug Y 5.329 DQ DQ DQ 144 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Dunlap, Chris Y 2.683 2.435 2.559 1 190 156 346 8 6 9 3 0
202 Greenwood, Sam N R 3.551 3.713 3.632 11 156 155 311 13 0 24 13 0

203 Bradley, Steve Y 2.609 2.530 2.570 2 171 152 323 11 2 13 5 0

204 Jarrell, JC Y 2.503 3.099 2.801 5 186 160 346 9 6 14 7 0
205 Loane, Dwayne Y 3.502 3.598 3.550 10 173 178 351 5 5 15 9 0

206 Day, Linwood Y 2.646 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

207 Godfrey, Jeff Y 2.888 3.057 2.973 7 173 148 321 12 3 19 11 0
208 Taylor, Stanley Y 2.732 3.602 3.167 9 185 165 350 6 3 15 8 0

209 Suttle, Dan Y 2.609 DQ DQ DQ 145 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Burns, Jerry Y 2.693 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Calai, Fred
Taylor, Stanley
Loane, Dwayne

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Calai, Fred
Bradley, Steve

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
10/2/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
McWhorter, Mike

Wooten, Seth
Calai, Fred
Pannell, JR

Loane, Dwayne

Dunlap, Chris
Jarrell, JC

Sidler, Rick

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Wooten, Seth
McWhorter, Mike

Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley
Knotts, Terry

Dunlap, Chris
Bradley, Steve
Wooten, Seth

McWhorter, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
Godfrey, Jeff

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC

Taylor, Stanley
Loane, Dwayne

Pannell, JR



1ST 193 1ST 2.417 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.500 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.503 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.595 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.609 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.609 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.646 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.683 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.693 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.732 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.203 2 1ST 1.117 13th
2ND 49 2.044 1 2nd 1.624
3RD 49 2.088 1 3rd 1.712 18

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 45 1 3.154 46 4.184 48 1 3.477 49 1 2.044 188 7 3 3.215 14 21 10 0 0 0
2 Y 102 48 1 1.912 46 2.397 46 2.417 48 1 2.941 188 3 2 2.417 1 4 1 1 3 3 7
3 Y 103 48 2 2.931 49 4 2.116 45 3.483 46 1 3.382 188 6 7 2.978 12 18 7 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 49 2 2.093 49 1 2.088 48 1.890 47 1 4.307 193 1 4 2.595 4 5 2 3 0 2 5
5 Y 105 R 39 2.797 43 2.926 48 2 2.702 48 2 3.847 178 11 4 3.068 13 24 15 0
6 Y 106 42 3.897 42 3.585 38 2.612 30 4.922 152 16 0 3.754 17 33 17 0
7 Y 107 R 48 2.959 48 2 4.212 47 1 1.712 45 1.117 188 4 3 2.500 2 6 3 0 2 1 3
8 Y 108 46 1 2.797 47 3.046 46 2 3.288 48 1 4.066 187 8 4 3.299 15 23 13 0 0
9 Y 109 31 3.773 31 4.976 39 6.535 43 6.033 144 18 0 5.329 18 36 18 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 47 1 2.857 48 1 2.566 49 2 2.465 46 2.845 190 2 4 2.683 8 10 4 2 0 0 2
12 N 202 R 41 3.405 39 2.383 36 4.562 40 3.852 156 DQ 0 3.551 DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 47 2.146 48 1 3.263 40 2.731 36 2.296 171 14 1 2.609 6 20 8 0 0 0
14 Y 204 48 3 2.516 48 1 2.234 44 2.302 46 1 2.961 186 9 5 2.503 3 12 5 0 1 0 1
15 Y 205 38 2.771 42 2.463 45 1 5.366 48 2 3.406 173 13 3 3.502 16 29 16 0

16 Y 206 46 3.058 50 2 2.203 46 1.624 46 3.697 188 5 2 2.646 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
17 Y 207 41 3.251 47 1 2.258 36 3.854 49 2 2.190 173 12 3 2.888 11 23 12 0
18 Y 208 47 1 3.054 47 2.675 47 2 2.536 44 2.662 185 10 3 2.732 10 20 9 0 0 0 0

19 Y 209 39 2.019 44 2.461 24 2.855 38 3.099 145 17 0 2.609 5 22 11 0 0
20 Y 210 46 2.397 39 2.905 41 3.703 44 1.765 170 15 0 2.693 9 24 14 0 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
5
6

10
12
12
18
20
20
21
22
23
23

Godfrey, Jeff
Taylor, Stanley
Suttle, Dan
Burns, Jerry
 

Bradley, Steve

Competitor

Jarrell, JC
Loane, Dwayne
Day, Linwood

Knotts, Terry
House, Ken
Ash, Doug
 
Dunlap, Chris

Wooten, Seth
Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Mike
Calai, Fred
Hoffman, Jim

Sidler, Rick

Greenwood, Sam

Burns, Jerry Taylor, Stanley
Sidler, Rick
Suttle, Dan

Godfrey, Jeff
House, Ken

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jarrell, JC
Taylor, Stanley

10/2/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

McWhorter, Mike
Dunlap, Chris

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Wooten, Seth

Wooten, Seth
Knotts, Terry

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dunlap, Chris

Knotts, Terry
Day, Linwood

Pannell, JR
Sidler, Rick
House, Ken

45
46
47

Knotts, Terry
Day, Linwood
Knotts, Terry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Suttle, Dan
Bradley, Steve

Taylor, Stanley

McWhorter, Mike

Day, Linwood

Day, Linwood
Sidler, Rick

McWhorter, Mike

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Wooten, Seth
McWhorter, Mike

Knotts, Terry
Dunlap, Chris

Jarrell, JC

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Day, Linwood
Pannell, JR

Bradley, Steve

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 180 1ST 2.435 1ST
2ND 179 2nd 2.530 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 2.791 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.796 4TH
5TH 169 5th 2.965 5TH
6TH 165 6th 3.057 6TH
7TH 161 7th 3.099 7TH
8TH 160 8th 3.164 8TH
9TH 156 9th 3.598 9TH

10TH 152 10th 3.602 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.209 1 1ST 1.173 13th
2nd 49 2.167 1 2ND 1.476
3rd 49 2.201 2 3RD 1.761 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 34 3.144 45 3.516 37 4.473 29 6.408 145 12 0 4.385 11 23 12 0
2 Y 102 49 1 2.167 47 1 2.879 40 3.440 41 2.677 177 4 2 2.791 3 7 3 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 47 2.166 44 2.856 46 2 4.430 32 11.303 169 5 2 5.189 12 17 11 0 0

4 Y 104 R 42 2.351 47 3.502 49 1 2.207 41 3.125 179 2 1 2.796 4 6 1 1 0 2 3
5 Y 105 R 45 2.037 46 2 3.256 46 1 3.607 43 2.959 180 1 3 2.965 5 6 2 2 0 1 3
6 Y 106 47 1 5.166 43 4.986 38 1 6.310 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 R 41 2.195 45 1.761 45 5.281 30 3.417 161 7 0 3.164 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 49 2 2.201 37 1.173 36 3.943 34 2.424 156 9 2 2.435 1 10 4 0 2 0 2
12 N 202 R 43 2.225 34 3.763 42 4.770 36 4.094 155 DQ 0 3.713 DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 50 1 2.209 38 1.476 32 2.870 32 3.566 152 10 1 2.530 2 12 5 0 1 0 1
14 Y 204 49 1 2.832 38 2.244 37 3.476 36 3.842 160 8 1 3.099 7 15 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 45 4.226 42 4.571 46 2 3.365 45 2.230 178 3 2 3.598 9 12 6 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 47 1 1.932 DQ DQ 33 4.123 27 7.197 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 48 2.851 32 2.706 33 4.116 35 2.554 148 11 0 3.057 6 17 10 0 0 0
18 Y 208 47 2.420 27 3.122 45 4.883 46 3.983 165 6 0 3.602 10 16 9 0 0 0 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Wooten, Seth
Dunlap, Chris
Bradley, Steve
Loane, Dwayne

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

Taylor, Stanley
Godfrey, Jeff
Pannell, JR

6
6
7

10
12
12
15
15
16
17
17

23

Taylor, Stanley
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Mike
Calai, Fred

#N/ADunlap, Chris

45
38
37

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Sidler, Rick
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Dunlap, Chris
Bradley, Steve
Wooten, Seth

McWhorter, Mike
Calai, Fred

McWhorter, Mike
Loane, Dwayne
Wooten, Seth

Pannell, JR

Day, Linwood
Godfrey, Jeff
Taylor, Stanley
 

Dunlap, Chris
Greenwood, Sam
Bradley, Steve
Jarrell, JC
Loane, Dwayne

Hoffman, Jim
Knotts, Terry
 
 
 

Sidler, Rick
Wooten, Seth
Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Mike

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Calai, Fred

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Bradley, Steve
Wooten, Seth
Dunlap, Chris

Bradley, Steve

OVERALL 
PLACE

Loane, Dwayne
Taylor, Stanley

Bradley, Steve
Knotts, Terry

Dunlap, Chris

Godfrey, Jeff
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Calai, Fred

Jarrell, JC

10/2/2021



1ST 110 1ST 4.809 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 45 5.555 0 1ST 2.732 13th #N/A
2ND 41 4.537 0 2nd 4.268 14th #N/A
3RD 35 4.268 0 3rd 4.354 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 209 DQ DQ 41 4.537 23 4.354 4 on 4 on DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 210 35 4.268 0 2.732 45 5.555 30 6.679 110 1 0 4.809 1 2 1
21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Ash, Doug (HGR2) Ash, Doug (HGR2) Ash, Doug (HGR2)
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

10/2/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Webb, Mark (HGR2) Ash, Doug (HGR2) 35 #N/A
Ash, Doug (HGR2) Webb, Mark (HGR2) 23 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ash, Doug (HGR2) Ash, Doug (HGR2) 0 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Webb, Mark (HGR2)
Ash, Doug (HGR2)



1ST 178 1ST 3.961 1ST 2
2ND 159 2nd 6.050 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 40 3.918 41 1 4.447 42 6.722 36 9.113 159 2 1 6.050 2 4 2
9 Burns, Jerry (HGR1) 109 36 5.722 22 4.644 32 5.326 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 Patrick, Leondus (HGR1) 110 46 2.575 48 1 3.936 47 1 4.478 37 4.855 178 1 2 3.961 1 2 1
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan (HGR1)

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Patrick, Leondus (HGR1) Patrick, Leondus (HGR1) Patrick, Leondus (HGR1)
Suttle, Dan (HGR1) Suttle, Dan (HGR1) Suttle, Dan (HGR1)

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

10/2/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL


